FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) RECC 05-15-2000 Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 9222 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings - + 101356164 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and d original documents or copy thereof. 300 APR 17 PM 12: 41 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Conway Stuart Medical, Inc. OPR/FINANCE Name: Curon Medical, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 735 Palomar Avenue ☐ Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94086 ☑ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Individual(s) citizenship Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No Association ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other _____ ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: 10 March 2000 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/693,727 75/693,751 75/831,566 75/684,095 75/684,094 75/693,726 75/693,750 75/942,981 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patricia Jones 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$215.00 Internal Address: Ryan Kromholz & Manion, S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: P. O. Box 26618 06-2360 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53226 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE orași o praje di la celebrată din arabido esti-

> Mtucia Jug, leg. No. 46,318
> Signature 13 April 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

9. Statement and signature.

Patricia Jones

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

RECORDED: 04/17/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002073 FRAME: 0040